

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCONPVT LTD

22.08.2023

Pr: Ms. Meena Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Atul Aggarwal, counsel for defendant No. 3 and also proxy counsel for defendant No.2 and 4.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the proxy counsel inadvertently made a wrong submission before the court on the LDOH that main counsel will move an application to implead L.R of plaintiff/deceased Manoj Kumar. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that vide order dt. 07.05.2022 L.Rs of deceased/plaintiff Manoj Kumar have already been brought on record, and therefore, plaintiff do not intend to file any other application. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that she will file amended memo of parties within two days and supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At the request of counsel for plaintiff, put up on 14.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-22.08.2023