

06.08.2022

Present: Ms. Nancy, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Summons issued to D3 received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no. 3 upon PF/RC/Speed post/authorized courier for NDOH.

An application on behalf of plaintiff praying for service to the defendants through proces server in the court of Ms. Aakaksha Vyas, Ld. ACMM, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is filed on behalf of plaitiff. Heard and perused. It is submitted that defendants have been avoiding the service of summons and defendants are appearing in the court of Ld. ACMM, SHD, KKD in the matter titled as Lalit Sharma Vs. Econ Residency Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. bearing Ct case No.12237/16. Next date of the said case is 20.09.2022. It is prayed that summons be served in the said court. Considering the submissions made, the same stands disposed off as allowed.

Let the summons be issued to the defendants to be served in the court of Ms. Aakaksha Vyas, Ld. ACMM, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 20.09.2022 upon PF/RC, returnable on 20.10.2022.

Process server is directed to serve the summons upon the defendants in said court.

Dasti summons be also given.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
06.08.2022