

CS No. 476/19

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCONPVT LTD
07.11.2023.

Present : Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Tushar Dabas, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 4.
Sh. Atul Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has received the copy of judgment today only which was produced by counsel for the defendant while challenging the maintainability of present case u/o 37 of CPC and she requested for short adjournment to reply the judgment.

Put up on **30.11.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.11.2023