

CS 476/19

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCONPVT LTD
07.02.2024.

Present : Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Girish Chander, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Narender, on behalf of the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Narender submits that he is employee of company of Ecnon Residency Buildconpvt Ltd and Ramesh Kumar Mahto is AR of the company in this case but he has been advised the bed rest and he also filed a photocopy of medical record and he requested for short adjournment.

Put up on **08.04.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.02.2024