

CS No. 476/19

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCONPVT LTD

08.04.2024

Present : Ms. Meena Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

It is requested by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that present suit may be treated as ordinary suit. Statement of the counsel for plaintiff has been recorded separately in this regard today.

In view of the submissions and statement of the counsel for plaintiff, present suit is now treated as ordinary suit.

Let amended plaint be filed.

Put up on **27.04.2024.**

(VIKAS GARG)

Addl. District Judge-05(East)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-08.04.2024