

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON

13.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Varsha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, defendant no. 2 through VC.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma (defendnt no. 2) appeared through VC in the execution petitions (Ex No. 448/18 and Ex. No. 449/18) before this court. He was informed about this case also. Copy of plaint and documents of the present case supplied to his counsel namely Sh. Tusar Dabas in the court today.

Let WS on behalf of the defendant no. 2 be filed within prescribed period of limitation.

Let appropriate steps be taken for service to other defendants.

Put up on **20.09.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.09.2024