

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON
PVT LTD

02.02.2026

Present : Ms. Varsha Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 2
through VC.

As per report of Ahlmad, PF has not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests adjournment to file the PF.

At request, defendants no. 1 and 3 shall be served through publication and affixation afresh. The publication shall be effected in the daily English newspaper "The Statesman" (Delhi Edition) and the Hindi newspaper "Veer Arjun" (Delhi Edition). Publication charges and PF be deposited accordingly. Service by affixation shall also be carried out at a conspicuous place at the residence of the defendants and at a conspicuous place within the Court premises.

Copy of this order be given dasti, as prayed.

Put up on **06.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.02.2026