

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ECNON RESIDENCY BUILDCON
PVT LTD

06.04.2026

Present : Ms. Varsha Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to comply with the order passed on the last date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to comply with the order passed on the previous date of hearing.

A copy of this order be given dasti.

Put up on **01.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.04.2026